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SEO. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from

Approved Feb. 24, 1869.

CHAPTER CV.

An Act to appropriate money for the Legislative Expenses
"m*y ' ..' of'the present Session of the Legislature.

SECTION 1. Appropriation for the per diem and mileage of offlceri and membori of
tbo Legislature.

Z. Whoa act to Uke effect,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. The sum of thirty-five thousand dollars,
or so much thereof as may be necessary, is hereby appro-

r«diems:c.,of priated out of any moneys in the treasury not otherwise
th* appropriated, ior the per diem and mileage of the presid-
. jng oflicors au(j members ot the senate and house of rep-

resentatives, and per diem of the officers thereof; and for
stationery, newspapers and such other incidental expenses
as may be incurred and ordered to bu paid by either or
both houses thereof.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and flfter its passage.

Approved January 15, 1869.


